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SUNDRY NOTICES AND RZPORTS ON WELLS

(DO MOT UL THIS FORM FUR

TACPLSALS YU NRILL O™ TO DULPELN OR PLI'G BACA YO A DIFFERLNY ALSCRVOIR,
(ronrr. C-101) FOR 3UCH FROPOSALS.,)

GCAS
wELL

USL *TAPPLICATION POR PLRATY _**

118

Wt OTHER-

7. Unit Agseement Naome

4.—,—Pm1'w—or()par:nol
Roger C. Hanks

B, Farm or l_case liame

Patty Lou State Cam

.. Adaress ol Operator

P.O. Box 3148 Midland, Texas 79702

9. Well No,

1

«, Location of Well

A 554

North

554

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

! UNIT LEYTYER FELT FROM THE LINE AND _____ FEET FROM
? THE EaSt LINE, SECTION 30 TOWNSHIP 168 RANGE 36E NMPM.
BN N 15. Elevatior (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

ib.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

REMEDIAL WORK

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

[ L)

ALTERING CASING

PERFORM AEMEDIAL WORK D

=

TEMPORARILY ABANDON

PULL OR ALTLR CASING

OTMER

PLUG AND ABANDON D

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT B

[

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

=

CHANGE PLANS CASING TESY AND CEMENT JQS

OTHER

7. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state cll pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any propused

work) SEE RULE 1103,

6-28-77
6-29-77

6-30-77
7-1-77
7-6-77
7-7-77
7-8-77

7-11-77

7-12-77
7-13-77

*% §-28-77

RUPU. ID pump. RIH w/ stinger to sting back into packer.**
Put 5004 pressure on backside - Mixed 3 sx lost circulatiaon
fluid- Run CaCl wtr w/ 200 sx cmt.

Pressured to 1000# - held OK - Pumped 56 sx mud

Shot pipe @ 9037'

Recovered 326 jts of 5" csg.

Plug Set @ 9078' w/ 55 sx cmt

Tagged plug @ 8970' = Plug set @ 8340' w/ 55 sx amt - Plug @
6345' w/ 55 sx amt - Plug @ 4350' w/ 65 sx cmt

Shot 8 5/8" csg @ 1320' - came free

Recovered 32 jts 8 5/8" csg. Ran tbg in hole.

Plug @ 1370' w/45 sx cmt — Plug @ 425' w/ 75 sx amt. Pumped
10 sx to surface. Installed Dry Hole Marker. RD & RR 7-13-77.
Cleaned location - Final P&A.

Set BP @ 11,400' w/ 35' cmt on top of BP

18. 1 hereby certily that the information above is true and complete to the best of mv knowledge and belief.
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